

February 11, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1253

Page 1, line 2, replace "reimbursement of costs incurred in complying" with "securing the necessary signage required to be in compliance"

Page 2, line 9, replace "submit receipts to" with "request from"

Page 2, line 10, remove "for"

Page 2, remove line 11

Page 2, line 12, replace "person in control of the public place or place of employment in complying" with "the signs necessary to comply"

Page 2, line 13, remove "and enforcement"

Page 2, line 26, replace "The executive committee shall reimburse the actual costs incurred by" with "Upon the request of"

Page 2, line 28, remove "in complying with the signage and enforcement requirements of"

Page 2, replace line 29 with "where smoking is prohibited under section 23-12-10, the executive committee shall provide the signs necessary to be in compliance with the signage requirements of"

Renumber accordingly